



BILL TO: DESTINATION TRANSPORT LLC 101 BROADWAY STREET W, SUITE 200 OSSEO, MN 55369 INVOICE DATE: 06/13/2025 INVOICE #: R95764 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 07/13/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
06/12/2025		700 N 39th Ave., Minneapolis, MN 55412, USA - 2602 Blackhawk Dr, Bellevue, NE 68123, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$725.00	\$725.00

TOTAL \$725.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



Load Confirmation

9343534

Carrier:	ROYAL3 INC			Contact:	MACK	
	CHICAGO	IL.	60638	Phone:	630-566-1575	
Date:	06/12/2025			Fax:		

IF THE COMPANY NAME ON THE SIDE OF THE TRACTOR IS NOT PROPERLY LABELED MATCHING THE NAME OF THE BOOKING CARRIER, THE TRACTOR MAY BE REFUSED FROM LOADING. IT IS THE CARRIER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE ALL EQUIPMENT AXLE WEIGHTS AND GROSS WEIGHTS ARE LEGAL FOR TRANSIT.

Order	Orde Miles Temj BOL	s: 404.0 p:	0			Commodity: Weight: Trailer: Reference: Value:	150 Van ASI	IDOW WELLS 00.0 (DAT) N 0107162/0107163 00.00
	PU 1	Name: Address:	St Paul Corrugat 700 39th Ave NE			Date: Contact:	0	6/12/2025 1500 6/12/2025 1530 Jain
		Phone:	MINNEAPOLIS 763-788-9271	MN	55421	Driver Lo	107405	lo driver loading or unload
		Reference	number:	PO	ASN 01071	62/0107163		
	SO 2	Name: Address:	Menard's/Midwes 4801 N 264th St	st Mfg.	Distribution	Date:		6/13/2025 0700 6/13/2025 2100
		Phone:	VALLEY 402-359-8002	NE	68064	Contact: Driver Lo		flain Io driver loading or unload

Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded.

St Paul Corrugating Co - RECEIVER IS FCFS NO DETENTION UNDER 5 HOURS

St Paul Corrugating Co - STPAMIMN: FOR TRUCKLOADS ONLY:

Enter off 39th Ave through the alley on the West side of the building

The loading dock is at the rear of the building.

Exit through the rear of the property

Menard's/Midwest Mfg. Distribution - CAN DELIVER SAME DAY OR NEXT DAY



Page 1

Payment	Carrier Freight Pay:	\$775.00	
	Total Carrier Pay:	\$775.00	

Please Sign: Ma	ack			Driver Nam	e:Carlos Navarro	
				Driver Cell:	(786) 484-5209	
(X) Accept				Driver Ema	il:	
(X) Accept				Tractor #:	774	MPOWE
() Decline				Trailer #:	W97973	McL
		Office:	763-338-1094			
Attention:	Drew Devick 763-338-1094	Cell:	763-607-2710			



Submitting Invoice / Load Paperwork for Payment:

Please submit electronic copies of your load paperwork to the follow email for payment processing: **BILLING@DESTINATIONTRANS.COM**

The following supporting documents are required for payment to be issued:

- Rate Confirmation (Signed)
- BOL / POD (Signed)
- Carrier Invoice
- Notice of Assignment (If applicable)
- Any other necessary documents i.e. Lumper Receipts, Scale Tickets, etc. (If applicable)

Payment will be made to carrier within 30 days of receipt of these documents. If Carrier fails to provide these documents to DESTINATION TRANSPORT within 180 days of delivery of shipment, Carrier forfeits their right to payment, which becomes null and void.

Traditional physical mailed copies will not be accepted for payment unless other specifically approved

All Carrier Payments are now processed through TriumphPay.com

Please register online in order to receive payments:

- -Go to www.secure.TriumphPay.com
- -Register your company.
- -Connect with Destination Transport LLC.
- -Add your payment information.
- -Control your money!

🕂 TriumphPay

Get Paid Now!

Login to <u>TriumphPay.com</u> to set up your default payment method.

Instrucciones en español

Todos los pagos del operador ahora se procesan a través de TriumphPay.com

Regístrese en línea para recibir pagos:

- -Ir a www.secure.TriumphPay.com
- -Registra tu empresa.
- -Conéctate con Destination Transport LLC.
- -Agregue su información de pago.
- -¡Controla tu dinero!

╬	TriumphPay
8	

¡Obtenga su pago ahora! Inicie sesión en <u>*TriumphPay.com*</u> para configurar su método de pago predeterminado.

PLEASE DIRECT ANY ACCOUNTING RELATED QUESTIONS TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - CONTACT INFO:

Janet Clark	AP Manager	763-489-6244	Janet.Clark@destinationtrans.com
Makenzie Lovaas	Admin support	763-453-7737	Makenzie.Lovaas@destinationtrans.com

Upon acceptance of a DestiNATION rate confirmation, CARRIER further agrees to be bound by the SERVICE LEVEL REQUIREMENTS ("SLR") addendum set forth in DestiNATION'S NEW CARRIER REGISTRATION and acknowledges that the SLR may be unilaterally amended, changed or otherwise modified by DestiNATION at any time and within its sole discretion. DestiNATION will notify CARRIER within a reasonable period of time of any such change or modification. CARRIER may obtain a copy of the SLR, as amended, by submitting a request to *carriersetupinbox@destinationtrans.com*.

<u>Penalty / Fine Schedule</u>	Rate Reduction &	Description
Paperwork & PODs	<u>Frequency</u> \$100.00 per occurrence	Failure to provide legible transportation
		documentation, including Bill of Lading and or POD, in a timely manner.
Late for pickup(s)	\$250.00 per occurrence	Pick-Ups - Canceled or rescheduled pick- ups, or any late pick up that is (1) hour or more after the scheduled pick-up window that was not pre-communicated or a no-call no-show.
Late for delivery(s)	\$250.00 per occurrence	Deliveries - Cancelled or rescheduled deliveries, or any late delivery that is (1) hour or more after the scheduled delivery window that was not pre-communicated or a no-call no-show.
Failure or disruption of tracking request	\$200.00 per occurrence	Failure to abide by, or disruption of, specified tracking applications including, but not limited to, Project 44 and Trucker Tools.
Exclusivity of trailer	Up to 50% rate reduction per occurrence	Exclusivity / dedication of trailer use is not followed. Improper partial-ing, combination, consolidation, unloading/reloading, transloading or transport with any other cargo unless approved prior.
Double brokering or sub- contracting		The assignment, transfer, convey, subcontract, broker, double broker, interline or otherwise contract with any other third-party to outsource or perform the transportation services pursuant to the Tender without having prior written consent from BROKER (the "Tender Breach"). If BROKER suspects CARRIER of a Tender Breach, BROKER may request, and CARRIER will immediately provide to BROKER, copies of the relevant CARRIER'S transportation records including, but not limited to, CARRIER'S driver ELD/electronic logs, while CARRIER was transporting the shipment or load.
Pre, post, or in-transit agreement modification	Up to50% rate reduction per occurrence	Any pre, post or in-transit modifications of the terms of the Tender.

- William							
Date: 6/11/2025				B	BILL OF LADING	<u>e</u>	Page: Page 1 of 1
SAIP F Name: St Paul Corrugating Co Address: 700 39th Ave NE City/State/Zip: Columbia Hts, MN 55421 SID#:	rugating Cc Ave NE lumbia Hts,	NN B	W	FG	FOB#:	E	25
SHIP Name: VALLEY DC Van Crossdock Adress: 4949 264th St. City/State/Zip: VALLEY, NE 680645432 CID#:	C Van Cross #th St. LEY, NE &	Svan Crossdock Looc th St. LEY, NE 680645432 F.	0	Loca	ttion ID VAXD OB#:	CARRIER NAME: DROPAND H Trailer number: Seal number(s): SCAC: ZZZZ Pro number:	DROP AND HOOK CARRIE
Name: Address: City/State/Zip:					1	Charge Te	t charges are prepair
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:	JCTIONS:					Prepaid Context June (check box) underlying Bills of Lading	Master Bill of Lading: with attached underlying Bills of Lading
CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER	RDER NUN	-	# Pieces	CUSTO	CUSTOMER ORDER INFORMATION: WEIGHT PALLET/SLIP	ON: ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO	HIPPER INFO
Handling Unit Oty Type	0	Package ity Type	Weight	H.M. (X)	CARRIER INFORMATION: Commodities requiring special stowing must be so marked and and ordinary care.	RERIER INFORMATION: Commodify Description Commodify or addinant care or alterior in handling or stowing must be so marked and packaged as to ensure sale transportation with ordinary care. See Section 2001 Million Clean 30	Only
53 Carton	on 294	Pieces	11,969		Corrugat	Corrugated Steel Areawalls GRAND TOTAL	033690 33
53 Pallet	t		11,969		Đ		
Where the rate is the agreed or decl the property is spe	dependent or ared value of ecifically state	n value, shippe f the property a ed by the shipp per	ers are requ as follows: " ber to be no	The agreed	Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property as follows. "The agreed or declared value of the property is specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding per	COD Amount \$ Fee Terms: Collect: Prepaid: Customer Check Acceptable:	eptable:
NOTE Liability Received, subject writing between th and rules that hav	Limitation to individual le carrier and e been estab	for loss or d y determined r shipper, if apt lished by the d tate and federa	lamage in rates or cor olicable, oth carrier and a al regulatior	i this shi itracts tha nerwise to are availans.	ipment may be applic it have been agreed upon the rates, classifications ble to the shipper, on	NOTE Liability Limitation for loss or damage in this shipment may be applicable. See 49 U.S.C. 14706(c)(1)(A) and (B). Received, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon in The carrier shall not make ablevey of this shipment without writing between the carrier and shipper. If applicable, otherwise to the rates, classifications payment of freight and all other lawful charges. Shipper carrier and use and lederal regulations in the carrier and to all applicable state and before and are available to the shipper. Signature	((A) and (B). ry of this shipment witho awful charges Shipper
Application and a properties of the above named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the U.S. DOT	IATURE / D nat the above perly classifie d and labeled or transporta regulations of	ATE named d, described, 1, and are in tion according f the U.S. DOT	Trailer Loaded	Trailer Loaded: By Shipper By Driver	Freight Counted. By Shipper By Driver/pallets said to contain By Driver/Pieces	CARRIER SIGNATURE / PICKUP DATE Carrier activity depact region in packades and required carrier activity certifies ennergency response information placards. Carrier carrier has the U.S. DOT emergency resonance guidebook or equivalent documentation in the vehicle. Property described above is received in good order, except as noted	KUP DATE backages and required ancy response informati is thas the U.S. DOT or equivalent document in good order, except as no

DRIVER COPY	BILL OF LADING BOL# 9943534 BILL OF LADING BOL# 9943534 PUI Stilapartisi PUI Stilapartisi Date: 0613225 Date: 0613226 PUI Stilapartisi PUI Stilapartisi Pui Stilapartisi Pie: Ton 38th AC REL Pie: COLUMBIA HERRICIA Pie: AGN A 26401 Pie: AGN A 26401 Pie: AGN A 26401	PKG Type ATY Description Weight in Lbs. 15,000 PLTS MELLS, COVERS, AND LADDERS 15,000	Image: Distribution of the di	MERMANAN ASSA DIS JUN IS AM TS 25 DIS JUN IS AM TS 26 DIS MULLINUS MILLINUS	
*					

		Bill of Lading Num	Bill of	Lading	Bill of Lading Number: 0107162
CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER	# Pieces		PALLE	PALLET/SLIP	ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO
GRDN24951440	9	75.00	X	N	3304 Destination Type Dept
SCTY24951439	3	256.00	>	z	3065
COLU24949211	+	80.00	7	z	3251
NPLA24949210	4	3.30	٢	z	3194
GISL24949209	9	37.80	٢	z	3104
STJ024946849	8	216.40	7	z	3210
TOPE24944527	4	80.00	7	z	3291
SPNC24944526	6	325.80	7	z	3202
OMAH24944525	12	112.80	7	z	3068
SUFW24944524	6	312.40	7	z	3064
CHYN24942257	12	307.50	7	z	3287
NRFK24942256	4	352.00	۲	z	3103
LAWR24937611	1	3.30	7	z	3328
YANK24937610	9	37.80	7	z	3292
KRNY24937609	7	560.00	٢	z	3200
SUFE24937608	4	352.00	٢	N	3192
BELL24937607	6	94.77	7	z	3109
RLST24935299	9	279.60	7	z	3309
HAST24935298	σ	277.80	>	z	3233
SALI24933000	2	83.30	>	z	3279
MANH24932999	e	19.77	>	z	3278
EHRN24932998	9	56.40	>	z	3230
LINS24932997	11	472.40	>	z	3179
WCHE24930738	9	37.80	~	z	3275
SCTB24930737	-	80.00	>	z	3260
LINN24930736	15	640.00	>	z	3112
TOPE24998712	ω	162.50	>	z	3291
SPNC24998711	2	339.77	>	z	3202
OMAH24998710	4	336.00	>	z	3068
SUFW24998709	-	80.00	>	z	3064
CHYN24996679	9	528.00	>	z	3287
NRFK24996678	-	80.00	>	z	3103
WCHW24994614	9	56.40		z	3276
MTCH24992500	9	173.20	>	z	3515
CBLF24992499	7	136.40	>	z	3384
LAWR24992498	3	195.30	>	z	3328
YANK24992497	e	288.00	>	z	3292
KRNY24992496	7	136.40	>	z	3200
SUFE24992495	8	445.70	>	z	3192
BELL24992494	4	99.77		z	3109
RLST24990371	5	189.70		z	3309
HAST24990370	1	80.00		z	3233
CALIDAORRDA1	4	320.00	>	z	3279